UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D/A

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

(Amendment No. 1)*

Kidpik Corp.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share

(Title of Class of Securities)

49382L108

(CUSIP Number)

Ezra Dabah 200 Park Avenue South, 3rd Floor New York, New York 10003 (212) 399-2323

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

August 19, 2022

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of $\S\S240.13d-1(e)$, 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. \square

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See §240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "<u>filed</u>" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("<u>Act</u>") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

49382L	108	Amendment No. 1	Page 2 of 7
Name of Reporti	ng Person		
	ng 1 0 15011		
Ezra Dabah Check the Appro	nriate Rox if a N	Member of a Group.	
(a) □	priate Box ii a ii	remoti of a Group.	
(b) ⊠			
3. SEC Use Only			
4. Source of Funds			
00			
5. Check if Disclos	ure of Legal Pro	ceedings is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e). □	
6. Citizenship or Pl	ace of Organizat	ion	
United States			
7.	Sole Voting Po	wer	
	4,525,717 shar	es (1)	
8. Number of Shares	Shared Voting	Power	
Beneficially	252,967 shares	(2)	
Owned by Each Reporting Person 9 .	Sole Dispositiv		
With	1,925,770 shar	es	
10.	Shared Disposi		
	252,967 shares	(2)	
11. Aggregate Amou		Owned by Each Reporting Person	
4,778,684 shares	(1)(2)		
		n Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares. □	
13. Percent of Class	Represented by .	Amount in Row (11)	
62.2% (3)			
14. Type of Reportin	g Person		
IN			
IIV			
held directly in t	he name of Mr.	common stock of Kidpik Corp. (the " <u>Company</u> " or the " <u>Issuer</u> "), par value Dabah; and (2) 2,599,947 shares of Common Stock, which Mr. Dabah ha	as the sole right to vote, pursuant to a
		In September 1, 2021, between Mr. Dabah, his children, his brother and ster, and the Trusts (defined below), and an irrevocable proxy provided	
Agreement to M	r. Dabah in con	nection therewith (the "Voting Agreement"). The Voting Agreement ren	nains in effect until the earlier of (a)
_		of Mr. Dabah; (c) as to any individual party subject to the Voting Agreement that Mr. Dabah has provided notice to any shareholder that they are no lon	
Common Stock,	and (a) the date	and 1.11. Suban has provided notice to any shareholder that they are no lon	ger subject to the voting Agreement.

(2) Represents shares of Common Stock held individually by Renee Dabah, Mr. Dabah's wife (as disclosed below), which Mr. Dabah is deemed to

(3) All holdings above are as of August 16, 2022, based on 7,688,194 outstanding shares of Common Stock as of such date, as set forth on the cover page of the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended July 2, 2022, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission

Schedule 13D/A

CUSIP No.

have shared voting and dispositive rights over.

on August 16, 2022.

	49382L1	08	Amendment No. 1	Page 3 of 7
1.	Name of Reportin	ng Person		
	_	8		
2.	Renee Dabah Check the Approx	oriate Box if a N	Member of a Group.	
	(a) □			
	(b) 🗵			
3.	SEC Use Only			
4.	Source of Funds			
	00			
5.	Check if Disclosu	ire of Legal Pro	ceedings is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e). □	
6.	Citizenship or Pla	ace of Organizat	ion	
	United States			
	7.	Sole Voting Po	wer	
		0 shares		
NT	nber of Shares 8.	Shared Voting	Power	
F	Beneficially	252 067 abarra	(1)	
Ov	vned by Each 9.	252,967 shares Sole Dispositiv		
кер	oorting Person ⁹ . With	-		
	10	252,967 shares Shared Disposi		
	10.	-		
1 1	Aggragata Amous	1,508,408 shar	es (1)(2) Owned by Each Reporting Person	
11.	Aggregate Amou	in Beneficially	Owned by Each Reporting Person	
1.2	2,104,342 shares			
12.	Check if the Aggi	regate Amount i	n Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares. □	
13.	Percent of Class I	Represented by	Amount in Row (11)	
	26.2% (3)			
14.	Type of Reporting	g Person		
	IN			
(1)			ock held individually by Renee Dabah, which Mr. Dabah is deemed to have	ve shared voting and dispositive rights
(2)	Dabah (now Eva Trust FBO Joia K	Yagoda); share azam; shares of	ck which Renee Dabah shares dispositive control over as co-trustee of a sof Common Stock which Renee Dabah shares dispositive control over a coommon Stock which Renee Dabah shares dispositive control over as coommon Stock which Renee Dabah shares dispositive control over as co-	as co-trustee of the u/a/d 02/02/1997, o-trustee of the u/a/d 02/02/1997, Trust

FBO Chana Dabah (now Chana Rapaport); and shares of Common Stock which Renee Dabah shares dispositive control over as co-trustee of the u/a/d 02/02/1997, Trust FBO Yaacov Dabah (collectively, the "<u>Trusts</u>"). Each of the Trusts provided sole voting authority over the shares held by such Trusts to Mr. Dabah pursuant to the Voting Agreement discussed below in <u>Item 6</u>, and as such, Mr. Dabah holds the sole voting rights to

(3) All holdings above are as of August 16, 2022, based on 7,688,194 outstanding shares of Common Stock as of such date, as set forth on the cover page of the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended July 2, 2022, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission

Schedule 13D/A

CUSIP No.

such shares.

on August 16, 2022.

CUSIP N 49382L1		Schedule 13D/A Amendment No. 1	Page 4 of 7
Name of Reportir	ng Person		
Raine Silverstein	n		
Check the Approp	priate Box if a M	Member of a Group.	
(a) □			
(b) ⊠ 3. SEC Use Only			
4. Source of Funds			
00			
5. Check if Disclosu	are of Legal Pro	ceedings is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e). □	
6. Citizenship or Pla	ace of Organizat	ion	
United States			
7.	Sole Voting Po	wer	
	0 shares		
8. Number of Shares	Shared Voting	Power	
Beneficially	0 .1		
Owned by Each	0 shares Sole Dispositiv	ve Power	
Reporting Person 9. With	Sole Bispositiv		
	0 shares	or n	
10.	Shared Disposi	tive Power	
	1,508,408 share	es (1)	
11. Aggregate Amour	nt Beneficially (Owned by Each Reporting Person	
1,508,408 shares	(1)		
	* /	n Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares. □	_
13. Percent of Class I	Represented by A	Amount in Row (11)	
19.6% (2)			
 Type of Reporting IN 	g Person		
Trusts provided s	sole voting author	Common Stock which Raine Silverstein shares dispositive controller over the shares held by such Trusts to Mr. Dabah pursuant olds the sole voting rights to such shares.	
	r's Quarterly Re	ust 16, 2022, based on 7,688,194 outstanding shares of Common eport on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended July 2, 2022, as filed	

CUSIP No. 49382L108 Schedule 13D/A Amendment No. 1

Page 5 of 7

This Amendment No. 1 (the "Amendment") amends and supplements the Schedule 13D filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") on May 18, 2022, by Ezra Dabah, Renee Dabah and Raine Silverstein, each individuals (collectively, the "Reporting Persons"), which amended the Schedule 13G originally filed by the Reporting Persons with the Commission on February 14, 2022 (the Schedule 13D as amended, the "Schedule 13D"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Amendment have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Schedule 13D. Except as expressly amended and supplemented by this Amendment, the Schedule 13D is not amended or supplemented in any respect, and the disclosures set forth in the Schedule 13D, other than as amended herein are incorporated by reference herein.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

Item 3 is hereby amended and modified to include the following (which shall be in addition to the information previously included in the Schedule 13D):

Effective on August 19, 2022, Mr. Ezra Dabah released the Josh A. Kazam Irrevocable Trust, the beneficiary of which is the son-in-law of Mr. Ezra Dabah, whose trustee is Greg Kiernan, from the September 1, 2021 voting agreement discussed under Item 6, below.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

The information provided in <u>Items 3</u>, <u>4</u> and <u>6</u> of this Schedule 13D is incorporated by reference herein.

- (a) The aggregate number of shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by each Reporting Person and, for each Reporting Person, the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the voting thereof, shared power to vote or to direct the voting thereof, sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition thereof, or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition thereof, are set forth on rows 7 through 11 and row 13 of the cover pages of this Schedule 13D and are incorporated herein by this reference thereto.
- (b) The following table summarizes the number of shares beneficially owned by each Reporting Person, as to which they have (1) sole power to vote or to direct the vote, (2) shared power to vote or to direct the vote sole power to dispose, (3) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition, and (4) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition:

	Sole Power to Vote or to Direct the	Shared Power to Vote or to	Sole Power to Dispose or to Direct the	Shared Power to Dispose or to Direct the
Reporting Person	Vote	Direct the Vote	Disposition	Disposition
Ezra Dabah	4,525,717 ₍₁₎	252,967 ₍₂₎	1,925,770	252,967 ₍₂₎
Renee Dabah	<u>—</u> ``	252,967 ₍₂₎	252,967 ₍₂₎	1,508,408(2)(3)
Raine Silverstein	_	<u>—</u> ``	<u>—</u> `´	1,508,408(2)(3)

- (1) Includes shares of Common Stock subject to the Voting Agreement discussed in Item 6, below.
- (2) Represents shares of Common Stock held individually by Renee Dabah, Mr. Dabah's wife, which Mr. Dabah and Mrs. Dabah are deemed to have shared voting and dispositive rights over.

CUSIP No.	
49382L108	

Schedule 13D/A Amendment No. 1

Page 6 of 7

- (3) Includes shares of Common Stock which Renee Dabah and Raine Silverstein share dispositive control over as co-trustees of the u/a/d 02/02/1997, Trust FBO Eva Dabah (now Eva Yagoda); shares of Common Stock which Renee Dabah shares dispositive control over as co-trustee of the u/a/d 02/02/1997, Trust FBO Joia Kazam; shares of Common Stock which Renee Dabah shares dispositive control over as co-trustee of the u/a/d 02/02/1997, Trust FBO Moshe Dabah; shares of Common Stock which Renee Dabah shares dispositive control over as co-trustee of the u/a/d 02/02/1997, Trust FBO Chana Dabah (now Chana Rapaport); and shares of Common Stock which Renee Dabah shares dispositive control over as co-trustee of the u/a/d 02/02/1997, Trust FBO Yaacov Dabah. Each of the Trusts provided sole voting authority over the shares held by such Trusts to Mr. Dabah pursuant to the Voting Agreement discussed in Item 6, and as such, Mr. Dabah holds the sole voting rights to such shares, while Renee Dabah and Raine Silverstein share the right to dispose of such securities.
- (c) Except as disclosed in <u>Item 3</u> of this Schedule 13D, none of the Reporting Persons have effected any transactions in the Common Stock during the past 60 days.
- (d) Except as stated in this <u>Item 5</u>, or in connection with the shares of Common Stock not held of record by the Reporting Persons, but discussed below under <u>Item 6</u>, in connection with the Voting Agreement, to the knowledge of the Reporting Persons, only the Reporting Persons have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, the Common Stock of the Issuer reported by this Schedule 13D.

(e) N/A.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

The information provided or incorporated by reference in <u>Items 2</u>, <u>3</u>, <u>4</u> and <u>5</u> of this Schedule 13D, is hereby incorporated herein by this reference thereto.

Voting Agreement

Pursuant to a Voting Agreement entered into on September 1, 2021, Ezra Dabah's children, Moshe Dabah, who is also the Company's Vice President, Chief Operating Officer and Chief Technology Officer, Eva Dabah, Joia Kazam, Chana Rapaport and Yaacov Dabah; the Josh A. Kazam Irrevocable Trust, the beneficiary of which is the son-in-law of Mr. Ezra Dabah, whose trustee is Greg Kiernan; Gila Goodman, who is the sister of Ezra Dabah; Isaac Dabah, who is the brother of Ezra Dabah, and uncle of Moshe Dabah and his spouse; GMM Capital LLC, an entity which Isaac Dabah controls; and Sterling Macro Fund, an entity which Isaac Dabah controls and the Trusts (as defined above on the cover pages hereof) in the names of Mr. Dabah's children, and which are beneficially owned by Renee Dabah and Rain Silverstein, as co-trustees thereof, provided complete authority to Ezra Dabah to vote the shares of common stock held by such persons and entities at any and all meetings of stockholders of the Company and via any written consents. The Voting Agreement has a term of three years, through August 31, 2024, but can be terminated at any time by Mr. Dabah and terminates automatically upon the death of Mr. Dabah. In connection with their entry into the Voting Agreement, each of the other parties thereto provided Mr. Dabah an irrevocable voting proxy to vote the shares covered by the Voting Agreement.

Effective on August 19, 2022, Mr. Ezra Dabah released the Josh A. Kazam Irrevocable Trust, the beneficiary of which is the son-in-law of Mr. Ezra Dabah, whose trustee is Greg Kiernan, from the terms of the Voting Agreement.

CUSIP No. 49382L108	Schedule 13D/A Amendment No. 1	Page 7 of 7
	SIGNATURE	

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

August 19, 2022

By: /s/ Ezra Dabah

Ezra Dabah

Renee Dabah

By: /s/ Renee Dabah

Renee Dabah

Raine Silverstein

By: /s/ Raine Silverstein

Raine Silverstein